
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  February 27, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary #: 240330 
 
CONTRACTOR:            Havens Construction Co., Inc. 
Address:             9400 Liberty Dr. 
     Liberty, MO 64068 
Contract #                                    1585 / 81000719 – I/I Reduction Northern Basin  
     Project 1 
Contract Amount:   $6,045,610.00 
MBE Goal                                      10%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   10% 
Total WBE Achieved:  10% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Global Earthworks & Underground 
Address:             1215 W. 12th St., Suite 250 

           Kansas City, MO 64101 
Scope of Work:                             Underground Utilities 
Subcontract Percentage:            10% 
Ownership:              Rodriguez, Joe 
Structure:                                 Hispanic-American Male    Code: 16 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              KC Underground Construction, LLC 
Address:             728 NW 94th Terrace 

           Kansas City, MO 64155 
Scope of Work:                             Utility Locates / CCTV / Vacuuming / Manhole  
     Castings Repair & Replace / Chimney Seals 
Subcontract Percentage:            10% 
Ownership:              Maring, Danielle 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female   Code: 27 
 
Comments:  
 


