
2

ORDINANCE NO. 240330
I/I Reduction: Northern Basin Project 1 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment 
No. 1

Authorizing a $6,045,610.00 construction contract with The Havens Construction Company, Inc., 
for the Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: Northern Basin Project 1 project; authorizing a 
maximum expenditure of $6,651,000.00; authorizing a $759,000.00 design professional services 
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1584 with George Butler Associates, Inc., for the I/I Reduction: 
Northern Basin Project 1 project for a total contract amount of $1,348,000.00; and recognizing this 
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

April 10, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240330

North: NW Barry Road
South: MO State Route 9
West: NW Mace Dr.
East: I-29



4KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240330
Project webpage
www.kcsmartsewer.us/nb1

Construction Kickoff Public Meeting Plan:
• In-person and virtual.
• Affected customers receive postcard invitation.
• Project team to share project overview and 

construction impact.
• Meeting recorded and posted online.

Ongoing during work:
• Contractor and Project Manager contact 

information shared.
• Customers notified prior to traffic and service 

disruptions.
• Ongoing email updates to stakeholders.


