CITY OF TOUNEAING

wass o rownoe. CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER

Project Number 81000719 /1585

Project Title I/l Reduction: Northern Basin Project 1

KANSAS CITY
BMoOTOS 50U R

Director of Water Services Water Services
(Department Project) Department

The Havens Construction Company, Inc.
{Bidder/Proposer)

STATE OF Missour

JES
county or Clay )

I, Justin M. Bolsenga , of lawful age and upon my oath state as
follows:

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the provisions of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer’s
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

. The project target goals are 10 % MBE and 10 % WBE.

. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

| BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: 10 % MBE 10 Yo
WBE

. POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: $ 6,045,610.00

. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Partictpation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE' subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms must currently be certified by
Kansas City, Missouri)

Name of M/WRE Firm Global Earthworks and Underground
Address 215W 12th St. Suite #250  Kansas Gity, MO 64101
Telephone No, (913) 827-8468

ILR.S. No. 88-2500563

00450 CREOQ KC 08 Ufilization Plan & Req. for Walver 10.12.2022 1 0of4 Contract Central




Name of M/YWBE Firm KC Underground Construction
Address 728 NW 94th Terrace Kansas City, MO 64155

Telephone No. (818) 617-9183
I.R.S. No. 84-4957507

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address

Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address

Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm
Address
Telephone No.
I.R.S. No.

(List additional M/WBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form)

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEE |

MBE FIRMS:
Subcontract Weighted % of Total

Name of MBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Value** Contract
Global Earthworks and Undergound Contractor $ 604,561.00 10.00

00450 CREQ KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 16.12.2022 2 of 4 Confract Central




TOTAL MBE $ / TOTAL MBE %: § 604,561.00 10.00 4,

WBE FIRMS:
Subcontract ~ Weighted % of Total

Name of WBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor Amount* Valug** Contract

KC Underground Contractor $ 604,561.00 10.00

TOTAL WBE $/ TOTAL WBE %: $ 604,561.00 10.00 o4

*“Qubcontract Amount” refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of
calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount.
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the
Bidder/Proposer participation.

¥*“Weighted Value” means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards
meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable
credit and special instructions for suppliers.

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the
total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utifization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 Contract Central

Plz=




Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change
orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet
or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is
responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to
meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project,
Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that
Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve

Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary
detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.

9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer
named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primary contact: The Havens Construction CO., Inc.
Address: 9400 Liberty Drive

Liberty , MO 64068
Phone Number: (816) 781-4769

Facsimile number: (816) 792-1277 A
E-mail Address: jbolsenga@havensco.com - Gt

Justin M. Bolsenga

By:
Title: 7 Y )éice\uresident
Date] /  \anyary 24, 2024

(Atta‘ch% orate seal if applicable)
p pp

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__24th  day of

My Commission Expires: February 21, 2026 VA
Notary Public

LISA J. HOLSTED
Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Clinton County
My Commission Expires 2/21/2026

| Commission # 14637857

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4 Contract Central

T=




wiiwame LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Check one:
Orlginal LOI:
Project Name/ Title Il Reduction: Northern Basin Project 1 S ‘ ‘
Updated I.QI:D
Project Location/Numbetr 810008719/ 1585
BANYAY LY
NN R Prime Contractor The Havens Constrution Co., Inc. agrecs to cnter into a contraciual
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_Global Earthworks and Underground who will provide the following

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: {Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be
provided. Broad Categovizations {e.g., "electrical,” "plumbing,"” ete.) or the listing of NAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE
Subcontractor is certificd are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

Underground Ulililies

for an estimated amount of $_604,561.00 (or__19 % of the total estimated contract vatue.)

M/WBE Vendor type: Subcontractor/manufacturer (counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
I:I contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
D Broker {counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Departiment to perfosm in the capacities indicated herein, Prime Contractor
agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to
wotk on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract lo
Prime Coniractor.

NP This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets
as needed for morc than one intended sub-tier contract, IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in
denial and other remedics available under City Code,

Select one: The M/W/DDE Subcontractor listed above I§ NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated
scope of work(s). (Continue to Parl 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above I§ subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(1)  Company name; Global Earthworks and Underground

Fubl addeess: 1215 W 12ih St. Sulle #250 L Kansas City, MO 64101
Streat number and name City, State and Zip Code
Primary contact; Joe Rodglguez _ {913) B27-8468
Nmne Phone

a) This subcontractor is (select onc): [VIMBE [JWBE [ JDBE [JN/A

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this decument,

ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the Cily of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.

b) Scope of work 1o be performed:; Underground Ulilities

c) The dollar value of this agreement is: $604,561.00

00450,01 CREQ KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12,2022 Page 1 of 2

Ple=




NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI);
SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT),

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: The Havens Construction CO., inc.

Y. Justin M. Bolsenga
Signature; Primf R6n¥acior Print Name
Vice Presjdent January 24, 2024
Title Daic T e
State of Missourt }
County of Clay )

[, Lisa J. Halsted
and belief.

»  state that the above and forcgoing is based on my best knowledge

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this )\4“‘
day of .

% ! !Ego .
My Conunission Expires: A 9\«“ W __qwaxg’%] . i@‘ ;;E .
LISA J. HOLSTED Notary Public

STANIP: Notary Public-Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Clinten County
My Commilssion Expires 2/21/2026
sslon # 14037857

M@T TOR BUSINESS NAME: (5 (080 £ wothvocle € Underorocamid
A ot LWhbedor

Signatiire? Subcontractor Print Name
)
Brdect Moy (- 2 Q03¢
Title 1 ' Date

County of V' )
[ﬂm NW state that the above and forepoing is based on my best knowledge
and belicf,
Subserjbed and swoa:t before me, a notary public, on this Q;LL'EP\
day of) 20 -
My Commission Expires: _’[ = \U{ “Zb J‘() O\}Q’W mﬁwjﬂ_ﬁﬂ
Notary Public
STAMP:
My Appolntment Expires
July 14, 2028 ,
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12,2022 Page 2 of 2

£ )
ez




i
IETTRILN ] AP

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT

Project Name/Title 1/ Redugtion: Northern Basin Projecl 1

Project Location/Numbee 810007187 1685

h
K-\N“: ciry
PRI AR

Prime Contractor The Havens Gonstruglion Co., fne. agrees to enler Into a contractual
agreemaift with M/W/DBE Subcontractor_KC Underground Construction LLC who will provide the following
goodslsé vicos in connection with the above-reference contract: [Ynsext 2 brisf narrative describing poodsfservices to be

provideci! Broad Categorizations (e.g., "elecirical,” "plumbing,” etc.) or the listing of NAICS Codes it which MIW/DBE

Subcontipetor is cerlified are Insulficiont and may result in donial of this Letter of Tntont 1o Subcontract,]
Utllily Logples, CCTV, Vae Truck, Casling R&R, Int, Chimnoy Seals :

for an es:umatcd ainount of § 604,661.00 (or_ 10 % of the total estimated contvact value,)

MIWBE:{ Mendor type: IZ' Subeontractor/imanufacturer (counts as 100% of cantract vilue fowards goals)
; Supplier (counts as 60% of the total doller amount paid or to be paid by a prime
D contractor for supplies or goods lowards goals)
D Broker (counts as 10% of the total dollar amount patd or to be paid by a prime
confiactor for supplies or goods towards goals)

M/WIDI;!B Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas
City's Ci il Rights & Equal Opportunity Dopaitiment to perform in the capagitics indicated herein. Prime Contracior
agroes td itilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subconteactor agrecs 10
work onghe above-referenced contract t the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to

b

Prime CE=

This section’is to be completed by tie M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additionat sheets

s neede;;_: for more than eno intended sub-tier contiact, IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document whl resulf In
denial alfit other remedics available undey City Code.

Select oé b The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above [S NOT subcontracling any portions of the above-stated
scepe of work(s). {Continue lo Part 3.)

The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope
of work(s) to:

(y q mpany name: KC Underground Construction LLC
i:

l?éi I} address; 728 NW 84ih Terrece Kansas Cliy, MO 64155
| Street number and nae Cily, State and Zip Code
Pifmary contacy; Danielle Mariag (B16) 617-9183
Name Phone

This subconiractor is (select ane): [(IMBE Flwne {osr  [Jwa

; iz If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE cenified with the City of Kansas City, Missourl, a separate Letter
; of Intent must be attached to this document.

it I this subcontractor is NOT a certificd M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must stifl be listed for reporting purposes but a Leiter of Tntent is not sequired.

f

[ Scope of work to be perforimed: Uity Locates, CCTV, Vae Truck, Casting R&R, int. Chimney Seals
% The doltar value of this agreement is: $604,561.60
0045008 GRED KE Letter of intent to Subcontract 10,12.2022 Page 1of 2




PART

NOTE:

3

 SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOT);

SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT).

PRIME GONTRAG-TOR BUSINESS NaM; T he Havens Construction Co., Inc.
<] Justin M. Bolsenga

SignaturgfPrime clor Print Name
Vice-President . January 24, 2024

Title | Date

State of {E Missourt )

County of Clay )

& Lisa J. Hoisted

state that the above and foregoing s based on my best kaowledge

opd betief,

Subscribed and swornlo before me, a notary public, on this J\‘%‘k
day olgn._xim_v[;;hzo

STAMIf Notary Public-Notary Seat

) oo .
M ission Baples 272 0s 4k [%c:&a\/(}t.#reﬁﬂif‘f/
LiSA J, HOLSTED Notary Public ¢

STATE OF MISSOURI
Clinton County
My Commission Expires 2/21/2028
. Lommission # 14037857

MW/zl; SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: K(] UWWUI/M{ Const, HL
4

i 0l Wd/um.a Dawelle W&MM

S‘gnnlurc{: Subconiractor Print Name

WL LAY a4
Ttk Date !
State ol'; \I\SSG\J(\\‘ )

County ni

STAMPY

i
0045001 ¢

Th=s

e O

&) o

3 :\(,o\o p r \'\'CM l + state thal fhe above and foregoing is based on my bestknowledge

d helief,
Subscribed and sworn (o before me, a notary public, on (his ')}“P&'

:q: C?WMZ f’ﬁ:’" Uo7 M\A 4»»*0(0917

Nolaf Public

JACOB PRITCHETT
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Clay County - State of Missour}
Commission Number 230711447
My Commisslon Expires Apr 11, 2027

Tl

CIED KC Latter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12,2022 Page 20f2




TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award,)

I Justin M. Bolsenga , acting in my capacity as Vice President
(Name) (Position with Firm)
of The Havens Construction Company, Inc. , with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that
(Name of Firm)

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and
true to the best of my knowledge.

ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT

(Check one only)
15 days L 75 days L 135 days L
30 days o 90 days - 150 days o
45 days - 105 days o 165 days o
60 days 1 120 days 1] 180 days ]

Other  390Substantial / 90 more days Final (Spemfy)

Throughout YES Beginning 1/3
Middle 1/3 Final 1/3
Beginning 1/3 33 % Middle 1/3 34 % Final 1/3 33 %

PLEASE NOTE: Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal
Opportunity Department in advance of the change.

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights
& Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836.

u 5 (Signature)

Vice President

(Position with Firm)

January 24, 2024
(Date)

00460 CREO KC 10 Timetable for MBE/WBE Utilization 10.12.2022 Conlract Central

[ s
Bxd



